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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to seek assistance from foreign countries and international funding agencies including the World Bank to improve the power situation/generation in the country particularly in Maharashtra;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): Yes, Madam

(b): Following power projects have been recommended to Department of Economic Affairs (DEA) for availing international funding to improve the power situation/generation in the country:

1. Extra High Voltage (EHV) Transmission System in Tamil Nadu. (Rs.4200.00 crore)/Japanese International Cooperation Agency
(JICA).

2. Complete Replacement of 2 x 50 MW units with 1x210 MW unit at Barauni, Bihar (Rs.1500.00 crore)/(JICA).

3. 1x660 MW DCR Thermal Power Project, Haryana. (Rs. 2707.82 crore)/(JICA).

4. Bakreshwar-6 Thermal Power Project (1x500 MW), West Bengal (Rs. 2021.98 crore)/(JICA).

5. State Level Transmission Project/West Bengal (Rs.546.00 crore)/(JICA).

6. 1x800 MW Wankbori Thermal Power Project/Gujarat (Rs. 3316.00 crore)/(JICA).

7. 400/220 KV Fedra and Sankhari Substations and lines/Gujarat (Rs. 470.87 crore)/(JICA).

8. Restructured Accelerated Power Development & Reforms Programme (R-APDRP) in Discoms/Gujarat (Rs.845.75 crore)/ (JICA).

9. High Voltage Distribution System (HVDS) in Urban Areas/ Gujarat (Rs.1968.80 crore) / (JICA).

10. Himachal Pradesh Clean Energy Development Investment Programme Project 4/Himachal Pradesh (USD 382.90 million)/ Asian Development Bank (ADB).

11. Co-financing for ShongtomKarcham Hydro Electric Project (HEP) (Euro 150 million)/KFW.
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